No. 290, S.]

[Published July 26, 1955.

CHAPTER 443

AN ACT to create 20.005 (1) (b) (line 319a) and 20.036 (9) of the statutes, relating to an appropriation for the purchase of land for a cemetery at the Grand Army Home at King.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.005 (1) (b) (line 319a) of the statutes is created to read:

20.005 (1) (b) 1955-56 319a. Purchase of land 20.036 (9) S \$3,000

SECTION 2. 20.036 (9) of the statutes is created to read:

20.036 (9) PURCHASE OF LAND. On July 1, 1955, from the general fund \$3,000 for the purchase of land to be used for cemetery purposes.

Approved July 20, 1955.
